Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/19/2024

5/19/2024

5/19/2024

5/19/2024
5/19/2024
5/19/2024
5/19/2024
5/19/2024
5/19/2024
5/19/2024
5/19/2024
5/19/2024
5/19/2024

5/19/2024
5/19/2024

5/19/2024
5/19/2024
5/19/2024
5/19/2024
5/19/2024
5/19/2024
5/19/2024

5/19/2024

4804 ALGONQUIN PKWY

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

ALGONQUIN RD /
MARKETPLACE DR E

2057 ADAMS ST
ALG 53RAMP

2905 MEADOW DR
3900 MEADOW DR
SAMS CLUB
DENNYS

1900 HICKS RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR
3334 KIRCHOFF RD

ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW
WILKE RD

62/ESSEX

ALGONQUIN RD/NEW
WILKE RD

NB 53 NORTH OF ALG
7-11

3110 BROCKWAY ST
2200 BLK BIRCH LN

0 BLK ARBOR DR
4406 KINGS WALK DR

NEW WILKE
RD/ALGONQUIN RD

2045 PLUM GROVE RD

LOUD SUBJECT
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK

PARKING COMPLAINT

PREMISES CHECK
LOUD MUSIC
TRAFFIC STOP

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/20/2024 9:31:10 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident

Disposition

5/19/2024

5/19/2024
5/19/2024
5/19/2024
5/19/2024
5/19/2024

5/19/2024

5/19/2024
5/19/2024
5/19/2024

5/19/2024
5/19/2024
5/19/2024
5/19/2024

5/19/2024

5/19/2024

5/19/2024
5/19/2024
5/19/2024
5/19/2024
5/19/2024
5/19/2024
5/19/2024

RMP24-001034
RMP24-001034

RMP24-001035

RMP24-001036

4400 BLK SHADY CT
2402 ALGONQUIN RD
2059 HICKS RD

2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY
2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY
3221 BROOKMEADE DR

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
5500 ASTOR LN

3608 EAST FRONTAGE RD

125 VILLA CIRCLE DR
3201 MEADOW DR

INDUSTRIAL AVE /
WINNETKA AVE

S NEW WILKE RD /
ALGONQUIN RD

5205 OLD PLUM GROVE
RD

2506 ALGONQUIN RD
3700 EMERSON AVE
3286 KIRCHOFF RD
1301 MEIJER DR
4722 ARBOR DR
2403 EASTMAN ST
3802 WILKE RD

PARKING COMPLAINT
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
PREMISES CHECK
INTOXICATED SUBJECT
INTOXICATED SUBJECT

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

AMBULANCE CALL
SOLICITOR COMPLAINT
PUBLIC SERVICE
ANIMAL COMPLAINT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ANIMAL COMPLAINT

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CITATION ISSUED

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

5/20/2024 9:31:10 AM



Incident Date Report Number

5/19/2024
5/19/2024
5/19/2024

5/19/2024

5/19/2024

5/19/2024
5/19/2024
5/19/2024
5/19/2024
5/19/2024
5/19/2024
5/19/2024
5/19/2024
5/19/2024
5/19/2024
5/19/2024
5/19/2024
5/19/2024
5/19/2024

RMP24-001037

RMP24-001038
RMP24-001039

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

1460 GOLF RD

2603 ARROWWOOD LN
3221 BROOKMEADE DR

GALLAGHER WAY / GOLF
RD

W FRONTAGE RD /
ALGONQUIN RD

3140 KIRCHOFF RD
5450 ASTOR LN

5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4032 BLUEBIRD LN

4801 ESSEX WAY

1301 MEIJER DR

4860 ALGONQUIN PKWY
4860 ALGONQUIN PKWY
2500 ALGONQUIN RD
2073 ADAMS ST

2202 ALGONQUIN RD
4001 ALGONQUIN RD
2200 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:4878
ALGONQUIN PKWY

Incident
UNWANTED SUBJECT
LOUD MUSIC

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

MOTORIST ASSIST

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

INTOXICATED SUBJECT

AMBULANCE CALL

CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE

AMBULANCE CALL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

THEFT

LOUD MUSIC

LOUD MUSIC

ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
THEFT

BATTERY

UNKNOWN PROBLEM

Disposition

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

5/20/2024 9:31:10 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

5/20/2024 9:31:10 AM



