



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/19/2024		4804 ALGONQUIN PKWY	LOUD SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/19/2024		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/19/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / MARKETPLACE DR E	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/19/2024		2057 ADAMS ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/19/2024		ALG 53RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/19/2024		2905 MEADOW DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/19/2024		3900 MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/19/2024		SAMS CLUB	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/19/2024		DENNYS	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/19/2024		1900 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/19/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/19/2024		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/19/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/19/2024		62/ESSEX	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/19/2024		ALGONQUIN RD/NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/19/2024		NB 53 NORTH OF ALG	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/19/2024		7-11	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/19/2024		3110 BROCKWAY ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/19/2024		2200 BLK BIRCH LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/19/2024		0 BLK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/19/2024		4406 KINGS WALK DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/19/2024		NEW WILKE RD/ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/19/2024		2045 PLUM GROVE RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/19/2024		4400 BLK SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/19/2024		2402 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/19/2024		2059 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/19/2024	RMP24-001034	2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	REPORT WITH ARREST
5/19/2024	RMP24-001034	2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/19/2024		3221 BROOKMEADE DR	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/19/2024		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/19/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/19/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/19/2024		5500 ASTOR LN	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
5/19/2024		3608 EAST FRONTAGE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/19/2024		125 VILLA CIRCLE DR	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/19/2024		3201 MEADOW DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	
5/19/2024		INDUSTRIAL AVE / WINNETKA AVE	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/19/2024		S NEW WILKE RD / ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/19/2024		5205 OLD PLUM GROVE RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/19/2024	RMP24-001035	2506 ALGONQUIN RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
5/19/2024		3700 EMERSON AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/19/2024		3286 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/19/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/19/2024		4722 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/19/2024	RMP24-001036	2403 EASTMAN ST	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/19/2024		3802 WILKE RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/19/2024		1460 GOLF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/19/2024		2603 ARROWWOOD LN	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/19/2024		3221 BROOKMEADE DR	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/19/2024		GALLAGHER WAY / GOLF RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/19/2024		W FRONTAGE RD / ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	
5/19/2024		3140 KIRCHOFF RD	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/19/2024		5450 ASTOR LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/19/2024		5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/19/2024		4032 BLUEBIRD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/19/2024		4801 ESSEX WAY	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/19/2024	RMP24-001037	1301 MEIJER DR	THEFT	CITATION ISSUED
5/19/2024		4860 ALGONQUIN PKWY	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/19/2024		4860 ALGONQUIN PKWY	LOUD MUSIC	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
5/19/2024		2500 ALGONQUIN RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/19/2024		2073 ADAMS ST	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/19/2024		2202 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/19/2024	RMP24-001038	4001 ALGONQUIN RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/19/2024	RMP24-001039	2200 ALGONQUIN RD	BATTERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/19/2024		APPROX LOC:4878 ALGONQUIN PKWY	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER